## INTRODUCED BY:

Councilperson Coppola	_
Councilperson Dooley	

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES NORTH FORMALLY APPOINTING CITY TASK FORCES AND COMMITTEES

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 08-05, the City adopted a resolution setting forth the various task forces and committees the City may establish and the guidelines for doing so; and

WHEREAS, the City may from time to time, establish ad hoc committees and task forces to help represent the best interests of the citizens of Castle Pines North with respect to various community needs, including but not limited to public safety, law enforcement and judicial services; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved Resolution 09-25 Establishing Guidelines for Committees.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES NORTH, COLORADO:

1. The City Council formally appoints the following task forces/committees of the City: 1) Safety Task Force, 2) CP Green Committee, 3) Transparency and Financial Accountability Committee, and 4) City/Metropolitan District Working Group.

INTRODUCED, READ AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES NORTH the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2009.

Maureen A. Shul, Mayor

ATTEST:

Janie Berry, City Clerk